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Residential Service Bi-Monthly Bi-Monthly Commercial Compactor Trash Service
40 gallon 66.72$         70.72$         Size Freq
60 gallon 69.24$         73.26$         2.0 1 137.70$        138.25$       
95 gallon 74.42$         78.52$         2.0 2 273.12$        274.16$       
40 gallon refuse - extra 16.78$         17.46$         2.0 3 408.69$        410.19$       
60 gallon refuse - extra 21.00$         21.82$         2.0 4 544.10$        546.06$       
95 gallon refuse - extra 29.42$         30.58$         2.0 5 679.48$        681.93$       
65 gallon organics upcharge 24.22$         24.94$         2.0 6 815.04$        817.94$       
35 gallon organics - extra n/a 17.46$         2.0 7 950.54$        953.90$       
65 gallon organics - extra n/a 24.94$         
40 gallon hardship 56.38$         59.94$         3.0 1 205.38$        206.16$       
60 gallon hardship 60.08$         63.70$         3.0 2 408.52$        410.01$       
95 gallon hardship 65.70$         69.44$         3.0 3 611.68$        613.88$       
65 gallon manure 1x n/a 151.22$       3.0 4 814.84$        817.73$       
65 gallon manure 2x n/a 301.36$       3.0 5 1,020.96$     1,024.69$    

3.0 6 1,221.12$     1,225.41$    
Residential Trash Bin Service 3.0 7 1,424.27$     1,429.26$    
(Includes NC recycling & organics barrels)

Size Freq Monthly Monthly 4.0 1 273.12$        274.16$       
1.5 1 83.82$         87.39$         4.0 2 543.27$        545.19$       
1.5 2 147.26$       152.88$       4.0 3 815.04$        817.94$       
1.5 3 210.71$       218.35$       4.0 4 1,086.00$     1,089.85$    
1.5 4 274.15$       283.83$       4.0 5 1,356.92$     1,361.69$    
1.5 5 337.52$       349.23$       4.0 6 1,627.82$     1,633.54$    
1.5 6 401.03$       414.79$       4.0 7 1,898.73$     1,905.39$    
1.5 7 464.44$       480.21$       

Recycling Commercial
2.0 1 104.95$       109.21$       Bin Service
2.0 2 189.42$       196.38$       1.5 1 54.60$          62.19$         
2.0 3 274.02$       283.68$       1.5 2 109.19$        124.38$       
2.0 4 358.44$       370.82$       1.5 3 163.79$        186.57$       
2.0 5 442.89$       457.98$       1.5 4 218.41$        248.81$       
2.0 6 527.49$       545.29$       1.5 5 273.02$        311.00$       
2.0 7 612.00$       632.49$       1.5 6 327.63$        373.21$       

1.5 7 382.18$        435.35$       
3.0 1 147.10$       152.71$       
3.0 2 273.75$       283.41$       2.0 1 72.69$          82.81$         
3.0 3 400.46$       414.18$       2.0 2 145.48$        165.73$       
3.0 4 527.16$       544.94$       2.0 3 218.13$        248.49$       
3.0 5 661.25$       683.43$       2.0 4 290.85$        331.33$       
3.0 6 780.48$       806.37$       2.0 5 363.59$        414.19$       
3.0 7 907.18$       937.14$       2.0 6 436.29$        497.01$       

2.0 7 508.97$        579.81$       
4.0 1 189.42$       196.38$       
4.0 2 357.65$       369.99$       3.0 1 109.12$        124.31$       
4.0 3 527.49$       545.29$       3.0 2 218.16$        248.54$       
4.0 4 696.50$       719.71$       3.0 3 327.29$        372.87$       
4.0 5 865.53$       894.16$       3.0 4 436.35$        497.12$       
4.0 6 1,034.57$    1,068.61$    3.0 5 545.45$        621.43$       
4.0 7 1,203.54$    1,243.00$    3.0 6 654.53$        745.69$       

3.0 7 763.62$        869.98$       
Residential Manure Service

2.0 1 n/a 230.65$       4.0 1 145.45$        165.71$       
2.0 2 n/a 416.96$       4.0 2 290.81$        331.30$       
2.0 3 n/a 588.53$       4.0 3 436.22$        496.96$       
2.0 4 n/a 762.57$       4.0 4 581.60$        662.59$       
2.0 5 n/a 963.27$       4.0 5 726.98$        828.23$       
2.0 6 n/a 1,107.37$    4.0 6 872.42$        993.91$       

4.0 7 1,017.81$     1,159.56$    
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Commercial & MF Trash Barrel Service Recycling Compactors

60 gallon 29.00$         29.62$         6.0 1 218.31$        248.70$       
95 gallon 31.84$         32.28$         6.0 2 436.70$        497.47$       

6.0 3 655.03$        746.22$       
Commercial Trash Bin Service 6.0 4 873.42$        995.00$       

Size Freq 6.0 5 1,091.77$     1,243.75$    
1.5 1 76.01$         76.43$         6.0 6 1,310.08$     1,492.44$    
1.5 2 149.94$       150.70$       6.0 7 1,528.46$     1,741.22$    
1.5 3 223.89$       224.98$       
1.5 4 297.82$       299.26$       Recycling Commercial & MF
1.5 5 371.70$       373.46$       35 gallon 1 n/a 12.52$         
1.5 6 445.69$       447.79$       35 gallon 2 n/a 24.60$         
1.5 7 519.60$       522.04$       35 gallon 3 n/a 37.22$         

35 gallon 4 n/a 49.85$         
2.0 1 100.64$       101.16$       35 gallon 5 n/a 62.47$         
2.0 2 199.10$       200.09$       35 gallon 6 n/a 75.10$         
2.0 3 297.70$       299.11$       
2.0 4 396.11$       397.97$       60 gallon 1 11.96$          13.49$         
2.0 5 494.55$       496.88$       60 gallon 2 n/a 26.41$         
2.0 6 593.15$       595.92$       60 gallon 3 n/a 39.90$         
2.0 7 691.65$       694.84$       60 gallon 4 n/a 53.38$         

60 gallon 5 n/a 66.87$         
3.0 1 149.79$       150.54$       60 gallon 6 n/a 80.35$         
3.0 2 297.43$       298.84$       
3.0 3 445.11$       447.19$       Green Waste
3.0 4 592.81$       595.55$       1.5 1 101.96$        105.74$       
3.0 5 747.90$       751.66$       1.5 2 201.10$        208.55$       
3.0 6 888.12$       892.19$       1.5 3 300.26$        311.38$       
3.0 7 1,035.80$    1,040.54$    1.5 4 399.42$        414.20$       

1.5 5 498.48$        516.92$       
4.0 1 199.10$       200.09$       1.5 6 597.68$        619.81$       
4.0 2 395.32$       397.14$       
4.0 3 593.15$       595.92$       3.0 1 192.06$        199.15$       
4.0 4 790.14$       793.81$       3.0 2 381.46$        395.53$       
4.0 5 987.16$       991.70$       3.0 3 570.89$        591.93$       
4.0 6 1,184.18$    1,189.63$    3.0 4 760.34$        788.35$       
4.0 7 1,381.14$    1,387.49$    3.0 5 957.16$        992.51$       

3.0 6 1,139.15$     1,181.12$    
MF Trash Bin Service

Size Freq 35 gallon 1 27.34$          28.39$         
1.5 1 76.01$         76.43$         35 gallon 2 53.82$          55.86$         
1.5 2 149.94$       150.70$       35 gallon 3 80.32$          83.37$         
1.5 3 223.89$       224.98$       35 gallon 4 106.78$        110.87$       
1.5 4 297.82$       299.26$       35 gallon 5 133.25$        138.33$       
1.5 5 371.70$       373.46$       35 gallon 6 159.72$        165.82$       
1.5 6 445.69$       447.79$       
1.5 7 519.60$       522.04$       60 gallon 1 33.12$          34.35$         

60 gallon 2 65.25$          67.67$         
2.0 1 100.64$       101.16$       60 gallon 3 97.40$          101.03$       
2.0 2 199.10$       200.09$       60 gallon 4 129.55$        134.37$       
2.0 3 297.70$       299.11$       60 gallon 5 161.68$        167.68$       
2.0 4 396.11$       397.97$       60 gallon 6 193.81$        201.01$       
2.0 5 494.55$       496.88$       
2.0 6 593.15$       595.92$       95 gallon 1 44.20$          45.83$         
2.0 7 691.65$       694.84$       95 gallon 2 87.17$          90.38$         

95 gallon 3 130.15$        134.95$       
3.0 1 149.79$       150.54$       95 gallon 4 173.11$        179.50$       
3.0 2 297.43$       298.84$       95 gallon 5 216.10$        224.05$       
3.0 3 445.11$       447.19$       95 gallon 6 259.06$        268.62$       
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Service Type Service Type
MF Trash Bin Service Food Waste Comml/MF (equalized)

3.0 4 592.81$       595.55$       2.0 1 100.64$        101.16$       
3.0 5 747.90$       751.66$       2.0 2 199.10$        200.09$       
3.0 6 888.12$       892.19$       2.0 3 297.70$        299.11$       
3.0 7 1,035.80$    1,040.54$    2.0 4 396.11$        397.97$       

2.0 5 494.55$        496.88$       
4.0 1 199.10$       200.09$       2.0 6 593.15$        595.92$       
4.0 2 395.32$       397.14$       
4.0 3 593.15$       595.92$       35 gallon 1 25.89$          26.58$         
4.0 4 790.14$       793.81$       35 gallon 2 49.84$          51.20$         
4.0 5 987.16$       991.70$       35 gallon 3 73.77$          75.80$         
4.0 6 1,184.18$    1,189.63$    35 gallon 4 97.67$          100.39$       
4.0 7 1,381.14$    1,387.49$    35 gallon 5 121.57$        124.95$       

35 gallon 6 145.49$        149.53$       
Extra Services

Temporary Roll-Offs 60 gallon 1 29.00$          29.62$         
      10 cubic yard 957.20$       968.88$       60 gallon 2 56.33$          57.55$         
      20 cubic yard 957.20$       968.88$       60 gallon 3 83.60$          85.42$         
      30 cubic yard 693.44$       705.12$       60 gallon 4 110.87$        113.29$       

60 gallon 5 138.09$        141.11$       
Roll-Offs Permanent 60 gallon 6 165.35$        168.97$       

      10 cubic yard 287.68$       298.96$       
      20 cubic yard 287.68$       298.96$       
      30 cubic yard 287.68$       298.96$       Extra Services (continued)
      40 cubic yard 287.68$       298.96$       G/W, F/W, & Recycling Contamination Fees
      40 cubic yard - compactor 287.68$       298.96$       Bins 64.57$          67.15$         
      40 cubic yard - recy compactor (customer owned)313.60$       323.66$       Barrels 53.28$          55.41$         
      Liner for Roll-Offs 133.82$       139.17$       
      Roll Off Retractable Lid Monthly Rental Fee 248.56$       258.50$       Certificate of Destruction (new)
      End Dump (rate per hour) n/a 268.65$       Taken to San Bernardino County Landfill (per ton)

139.41$        144.99$       
Temporary Bin Certificate of Destruction (new)
3 cubic yard (7 day use) 142.92$       148.64$       Taken to San Bernardino County Landfill (per ton)
Dump and return 122.57$       127.48$       139.41$        144.99$       
Additional 7-day rental (no dump and return) 122.57$       127.48$       

Barrel Exchange (one exchange per year at no 20.01$         20.81$         
  charge, does not apply to graffiti or damaged barrels)

Barrel Replacement 86.18$         89.63$         
resdl-customer damaged
comml-lost or stolen

Bin Exchange (one exchange per year at no 100.04$       104.04$       
  charge, does not apply to graffiti or damaged bins)

Bin Replacement + actual cost of bin 110.80$       115.23$       
comml-lost or stolen

Additional Bin Fees
Locking Bin 13.83$         14.38$         
Contamination Fee -Recycling Bin 55.34$         57.55$         

Extra Bin Pickup 61.93$         64.41$         

Extra Barrel Pickup (all sized and types) n/a 23.40$         

Extra Resdl Bulky Item Pickup n/a 61.77$         

Additional Roll Off Fees
Dry Run 71.35$         74.20$         
Rental Fees per week 213.05$       221.55$       
Rental Fees per day 30.44$         31.65$         


